

AGENDA FOR THE WOMEN'S RIGHTS COMMISSION MEETING

May 14, 2024 Workforce Learning Center, City 2, 218 N Campbell St. 4th Floor, and Virtually 4:00 PM

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Women's Rights Commission will be conducted on the above date and time.

In compliance with the requirement that the City provide two-way communication for members of the public, members of the public may communicate with the Women's Rights Commission during public comment, and regarding agenda items by calling the following number:

1-915-213-4096 or Toll Free Number: 1-833-664-9267

At the prompt please enter the corresponding Conference ID: 633 799 891#

If you wish to sign up to speak please contact Danai Sanchez at SanchezD@elpasotexas.gov or (915) 979-2194 no later than by the start of the meeting.

A quorum of the Women's Rights Commission members must be present and participate in the meeting.

ROLL CALL

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Discussion and action to approve the Minutes of the Women's Rights <u>24-663</u> Commission Meeting of April 16th, 2024.
- 2. Discussion and action that the Women's Rights Commission explore <u>24-664</u> opportunities to attend or host conferences aligned with the mission of the commission, proposed by Commissioner Scherr.
- **3.** Discussion and action on how the Women's Rights Commission can support women in a pregnancy or adoption decision, item proposed by Commissioner

Correa.

- **4.** Discussion and action to discuss and proposed agenda items for the June 2024 <u>24-666</u> meeting agenda in accordance with the strategic plan.
- 5. Adjournment

<u>24-667</u>

ADJOURN

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Sign language interpreters will be provided for this meeting upon request. Requests must be made to Danai Sanchez at SanchezD@elpasotexas.gov a minimum of 48 hours prior to the date and time of this hearing.

If you need Spanish Translation Services, please email SanchezD@elpasotexas.gov at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

Posted this 8th of May, 2024 by Danai Sanchez.